		×
                            Log in
                            Upload File
                            Most Popular
                            Art & Photos
                            Automotive
                            Business
                            Career

When the shaft diameter d1 is on the boundary betweentwo sizes
of V—Ring, select the larger V—Ring.All dimensions in mm.
Ordering example
V—Ring, type Afor shaft diameter = 30.0 mmMaterial: N6T50
(Nitrile Elastomer)
Material no. (standard)
TSS Part No.
TSS Article No. TW VA00300 N6T50-
Quality index (standard)
Corresponding to FORSHEDA ref. V-30A NBR510
Table XLV Profile dimensions - assembly dimensions
For shaftdiameter
d1
Insidedia.d
Height ofcross-
section c
Dimension
A
Freewidth
B
Maximum
d2
Minimum
d3
FittedwidthB1
V—RingFORSHEDA
Ref.
TSSPart No.
2.7 - 3.5 2.5 1.5 2.1 3.0 d1 + 1 d1 + 4 2.5 ±0.3 V-3A
TWVA00030
3.5 - 4.5 3.2 2 2.4 3.7 d1 + 1 d1 + 6 3.0 ±0.4 V-4A
TWVA00040
4.5 - 5.5 4 2 2.4 3.7 d1 + 1 d1 + 6 3.0 ±0.4 V-5A TWVA00050
5.5 - 6.5 5 2 2.4 3.7 d1 + 1 d1 + 6 3.0 ±0.4 V-6A TWVA00060
V—Ring
Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
168Edition August 2009
For shaftdiameter
d1
Insidedia.d
Height ofcross-
section c
Dimension
A
Freewidth
B
Maximum
d2
Minimum
d3
FittedwidthB1
V—RingFORSHEDA
Ref.
TSSPart No.
6.5 - 8.0 6 2 2.4 3.7 d1 + 1 d1 + 6 3.0 ±0.4 V-7A TWVA00070
8.0 - 9.5 7 2 2.4 3.7 d1 + 1 d1 + 6 3.0 ±0.4 V-8A TWVA00080
9.5 - 11.5 9 3 3.4 5.5 d1 + 1 d1 + 9 4.5 ±0.6 V-10A
TWVA00100
11.5 - 12.5 10.5 3 3.4 5.5 d1 + 1 d1 + 9 4.5 ±0.6 V-12A
TWVA00120
12.5 - 13.5 11.7 3 3.4 5.5 d1 + 1 d1 + 9 4.5 ±0.6 V-13A
TWVA00130
13.5 - 15.5 12.5 3 3.4 5.5 d1 + 1 d1 + 9 4.5 ±0.6 V-14A
TWVA00140
15.5 - 17 14 3 3.4 5.5 d1 + 1 d1 + 9 4.5 ±0.6 V-16A
TWVA00160
17.5 - 19 16 3 3.4 5.5 d1 + 1 d1 + 9 4.5 ±0.6 V-18A
TWVA00180
19 - 21 18 4 4.7 7.5 d1 + 2 d1 + 12 6.0 ±0.8 V-20A TWVA00200
21 - 24 20 4 4.7 7.5 d1 + 2 d1 + 12 6.0 ±0.8 V-22A TWVA00220
24 - 27 22 4 4.7 7.5 d1 + 2 d1 + 12 6.0 ±0.8 V-25A TWVA00250
27 - 29 25 4 4.7 7.5 d1 + 2 d1 + 12 6.0 ±0.8 V-28A TWVA00280
29 - 31 27 4 4.7 7.5 d1 + 2 d1 + 12 6.0 ±0.8 V-30A TWVA00300

When the dimension d1 is on the boundary between twosizes of
V—Ring, select the larger V—Ring. All dimensions inmm.
Ordering example
V—Ring, Type Sfor shaft diameter = 30.0 mmMaterial: N6T50
(Nitrile Elastomer)
Material no. (standard)
TSS Part No.
TSS Article No. N6T50TWVS00300 -
Quality index (standard)
Corresponding to FORSHEDA ref. V-30S NBR510
Table XLVI Profile dimensions - assembly dimensions
For shaftdiameter
d1
Insidedia.d
Height ofcross-
section c
Dimen-sionA
Freewidth
B
Maximum
d2
Minimum
d3
FittedwidthB1
V—RingFORSHEDA
Ref.
TSS Part No.
4.5 - 5.5 4 2 3.9 5.2 d1 + 1 d1 + 6 4.5 ±0.4 V-5S TWVS00050
5.5 - 6.5 5 2 3.9 5.2 d1 + 1 d1 + 6 4.5 ±0.4 V-6S TWVS00060
6.5 - 8.0 6 2 3.9 5.2 d1 + 1 d1 + 6 4.5 ±0.4 V-7S TWVS00070
8.0 - 9.5 7 2 3.9 5.2 d1 + 1 d1 + 6 4.5 ±0.4 V-8S TWVS00080
9.5 - 11.5 9 3 5.6 7.7 d1 + 1 d1 + 9 6.7 ±0.6 V-10S
TWVS00100
11.5 - 13.5 10.5 3 5.6 7.7 d1 + 1 d1 + 9 6.7 ±0.6 V-12S
TWVS00120
13.5 - 15.5 12.5 3 5.6 7.7 d1 + 1 d1 + 9 6.7 ±0.6 V-14S
TWVS00140
V—Ring
Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
172Edition August 2009
For shaftdiameter
d1
Insidedia.d
Height ofcross-
section c
Dimen-sionA
Freewidth
B
Maximum
d2
Minimum
d3
FittedwidthB1
V—RingFORSHEDA
Ref.
TSS Part No.
15.5 - 17.5 14 3 5.6 7.7 d1 + 1 d1 + 9 6.7 ±0.6 V-16S
TWVS00160
17.5 - 19 16 3 5.6 7.7 d1 + 1 d1 + 9 6.7 ±0.6 V-18S
TWVS00180
19 - 21 18 4 7.9 10.5 d1 + 2 d1 + 12 9.0 ±0.8 V-20S
TWVS00200
21 - 24 20 4 7.9 10.5 d1 + 2 d1 + 12 9.0 ±0.8 V-22S
TWVS00220
24 - 27 22 4 7.9 10.5 d1 + 2 d1 + 12 9.0 ±0.8 V-25S
TWVS00250
27 - 29 25 4 7.9 10.5 d1 + 2 d1 + 12 9.0 ±0.8 V-28S
TWVS00280
29 - 31 27 4 7.9 10.5 d1 + 2 d1 + 12 9.0 ±0.8 V-30S
TWVS00300
31 - 33 29 4 7.9 10.5 d1 + 2 d1 + 12 9.0 ±0.8 V-32S
TWVS00320
33 - 36 31 4 7.9 10.5 d1 + 2 d1 + 12 9.0 ±0.8 V-35S

L 6.5 6 10.5 1 8 ± 1.5 d1 + 20 d1 + 5
LX 5 5.4 8.5 0 6.8 ± 1.1 d1 + 15 d1 + 4
Ordering example
V—Ring, Type Lfor shaft diameter = 205 mmMaterial: N6T50
(Nitrile Elastomer)
Material no. (standard)
TSS Part No.
TSS Article No. N6T50TWVL02000 -
Quality index (standard)
Corresponding to FORSHEDA ref. V-200L NBR510
Ordering example
V—Ring, Type LXfor shaft diameter = 205 mmMaterial: N6T50
(Nitrile Elastomer)
Material no. (standard)
TSS Part No.
TSS Article No. N6T50 TWLXV2000 -
Quality index (standard)
Corresponding to FORSHEDA ref. V-200LX NBR510
V—Ring
Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
174Edition August 2009
Table XLIX Profile dimensions - assembly dimensions
For shaft diameterd1
Inside diameterd
V—RingFORSHEDA Ref.
TSS Part No.Type L
TSS Part No.Type LX
105 - 115
115 - 125
125 - 135
99
108
117
V-110L
V-120L
V-130L
TWVL01100
TWVL01200
TWVL01300
135 - 145
145 - 155
155 - 165
126
135
144
V-140L/LX
V-150L/LX
V-160L/LX
TWVL01400
TWVL01500
TWVL01600
TWLX01400
TWLX01500
TWLXV1600
165 - 175
175 - 185
185 - 195
153
162
171
V-170L/LX
V-180L/LX
V-190L/LX
TWVL01700
TWVL01800
TWVL01900
TWLXV1700
TWLXV1800
TWLXV1900
195 - 210
210 - 233
233 - 260
182
198